www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 23557-23558/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/05/2016 in DBCWP No. 12669/2014 and DBCWP No. 2355/2015 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

ANKUSH SAXENA AND ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND

ORS. ETC.Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2016.08.17
17:39:46 IST
Reason: