ITEM NO.

MATTER FOR: 18.11.2016

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Applications for dispense with service of notice on proforma respondent)

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23557-23558/2016

ANKUSH SAXENA & ANR. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed. Issue notice."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 26.08.2016 filed an application for dispensing with service of notice on behalf of proforma respondents i.e. respondent No. 3 to 8 in SLP (C) No. 23557/2016 and respondent Nos. 3 to 38 in SLP (C) No. 23558/2016 which has been registered as I.A. Nos. 3-4. Copy of the same has already been included in the SLP paper books.

The application in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/lk/OR